CUS800M and CUS1000M Series
3.3” x 6.7” 680W to 1000W AC-DC Power Supplies
CUS800M and CUS1000M Series 1
Features Benefits
The very compact CUS800M and CUS1000M AC-DC power supplies are packaged in a 3.3” x 6.7” footprint and can deliver up to 800W or 1000W with efficiencies up to
95.5%. All models have medical (IEC 60601-1) and audio/video, information and communication technology equipment (IEC 62368-1) certifications. A variable speed fan,
5V 2A standby voltage, remote on/off, remote sense and a Power Good signal is standard.
• Medical Certifications (2 x MOPP)
• <0.250mA Leakage Current
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• Compact 3.3 x 6.7 x 1.67” Size
• Variable Speed Cooling Fan
• Generally required for B and BF Type Medical Equipment
• Simpler System Compliance
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Space Saving in End Equipment
• Lower Audible Noise
Model Selector
   Nominal Output Output Maximum Peak Maximum Maximum Efficiency
 Model Voltage Adjustment Current Current Power Peak Power 115 / 230Vac
   (V) (V) (A) (A) (W) (W) (%)
 CUS800M-12 12 11.7 - 12.6 56.7 66.7 680.4 800.4 90.8 / 92.5
 CUS1000M-12 12 11.7 - 12.6 66.7 83.4 800.4 1000.8 92 / 93.6
 CUS800M-24 24 23.4 - 25.9 33.4 - 801.6 - 92 / 94
 CUS1000M-24 24 23.4 - 25.9 41.7 - 1000.8 - 93 / 95
 CUS800M-36 36 35.1 - 38.8 22.2 - 799.2 - 92.5 / 94.6
 CUS1000M-36 36 35.1 - 38.8 27.8 - 1000.8 - 93.3 / 95.3
 CUS800M-48 48 46.8 - 51.8 16.7 - 801.6 - 92.2 / 94
 CUS1000M-48 48 46.8 - 51.8 20.9 - 1003.2 - 93.5 / 95.5
CUS1000M    -  12
CUS800M (680 to 800W)
CUS1000M (804 to 1000W)
Output voltage
12, 24, 36, 48